
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3462
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2017


“Offer of Coal under Special Spot e-Auction"


3462. DR. A. SAMPATH:

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Coal India Limited (CIL) has announced a one time offer of 20 million tonnes of coal under special spot e-auction in the ongoing fiscal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the relevant modalities, coal company-wise tentative offer, registration modalities, scheduled dates of the auction and other details will be available on the website of CIL; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER, NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): Coal India Limited (CIL) announced and conducted Special Spot e-Auction for around 20 million tonnes as one time offer in the current fiscal. The objective was to facilitate coal availability for unorganized and seasonal coal buyers and also to liquidate pithead coal stock especially from high stock mines.

(c) & (d): The relevant modalities, coal company-wise tentative offer, registration modalities, schedule dates of the auction and other details were notified on the website of CIL, Coal Companies & Service Providers.


* * * * *

